ASSIC



R SHEET

	record the attache	ed original doc	ument(s	or copy thereof	16.54			
Name o			ì	A	$-h_{ij}h_{ij}$	•	111 <u>y</u>	ورياني والم
Name of conveying party(ies)								500
a)	Xaqti Corporati	on	/ 0/ 0	7/07	1	0C f	- 19	
Name a	Name:	Vitesses Semi	conducto					4
	Assignment Security Agreen Other			Merger Change of Name License Agreeme	nt			
	-		15 6 17	000 6266700 6	176 020	6.085	248	
ratent	Number(s): 6,108	5,713,0,070,1	13, 0,172	2,990, 6,266,799, 6,	,170,029,	0,065,	24 0	
The titl	le of the patents a	re:						
DIA ACCI DIA ACCI DIA ACCI E SAME LTI-PHA	ESS CONTROL TI ESS CONTROL R ESS CONTROL N SE DATA/CLOCK	RANSMITTER ECEIVER AND MICRO-RISC ST CRECOVERY (AND NE NETWO TREAM I	TWORK MANAGE. DRK MANAGEMEN PROCESSOR AND M RY AND METHODS	MENT SY T SYSTE METHOD	YSTEM EM S FOR I	MPLEMEN	
Please	send all correspo	ndence concer	ning this	(these) documents	to:			
		P.O. Box 778 Berkeley, CA Ph: (510) 843 Fax: (510) 84	94704- -6200 3-6203	0778				
Total n	umber of applica	tions and pater	nts invol	ved: 1				
Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	: <u>\$40.00</u>						
\boxtimes			ized to b	e charged to Depos	it Accou	nt No. :	500388	
				regoing information	is true a	and cor	rect and an	У
9,000			_	•		-		
	Name a a) Nature	Name and address of recal Name: Address: Nature of conveyance Assignment Security Agreer Other Execution Date: Septemn Patent Number(s): 6,108 The title of the patents and ACCESS CONTROL ACCESS CONTROL TO DIA ACCESS CON	Name and address of receiving party(is a) Name: Vitesses Semi Address: 741 Calle Plar Nature of conveyance Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: September 27, 2001 Patent Number(s): 6,108,713 , 6,076,1 The title of the patents are: PA ACCESS CONTROL ARCHITECTURION ACCESS CONTROL TRANSMITTER DIA ACCESS CONTROL MICRO-RISC STORMAND METHOD FOR INTEGRATED Please send all correspondence concerts Beyer Weave P.O. Box 778 Berkeley, CA Ph: (510) 843 Fax: (510) 843 Fax: (510) 843 Customer No. Total number of applications and patent Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Any additional fees are author (Order No. XAQTG000) To the best of my knowledge and belied copy is a true copy of the original documents.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: Vitesses Semiconductor Address: 741 Calle Plano, Cama Nature of conveyance Assignment	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: Vitesses Semiconductor Corporation Address: 741 Calle Plano, Camarillo, CA 94012 Nature of conveyance	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: Vitesses Semiconductor Corporation Address: 741 Calle Plano, Camarillo, CA 94012 Nature of conveyance Assignment	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: Vitesses Semiconductor Corporation Address: 741 Calle Plano, Camarillo, CA 94012 Nature of conveyance	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: Vitesses Semiconductor Corporation Address: 741 Calle Plano, Camarillo, CA 94012 Nature of conveyance Assignment

Attorney Docket No. XAQTG000

vised 01/96)

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0094

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, XaQti, Corporation, a California corporation ("Assignor"), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patents having Patent Issue Numbers 6,108,713, 6,076,115, 6,172,990, 6,266,799, 6,167,029 6,085,248 hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Vitesse Semiconductor Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the above identified Patent Applications and Patents, in the inventions therein and in all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and all rights to claim priority from the above identified Patent Applications and Patents and all applications for patent that may be filed for the inventions in any foreign country and all patents that may be granted on the inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Dated: 927/01

Name: Eugene P.Hovanec

Title: President

State of <u>california</u>
County of <u>Ventura</u>

SS.

On this 27 day of Septembel, in the year 2001, before me, of the one on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature College Trubea

OFFICIAL SEAL
COLLEEN TRUBA
NOWN PUBLIC NO. 1319726 Z
STATE OF CALFORNA
WAS CONTINUOR BURN 22 2005 Z

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/09/2001 REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0095